[CTC - HRO - PTPP - Contracling - 7.8.5-d-003 — IF/NN/SK]
[Extension Letter — KPK- April-2023]

TRAINING &
CONSULTING

April 4th, 2023

Mr. Daryaft Khan,
CNIC#1720169232393,
UCPO - Kabul River,
Nowshera - KPK.

Subject: Employment Contract Extension Letter

Dear Mr. Daryaft Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(Pvt.) Ltd. for the position of Union Council Polio Officer (UCPO) at Kabul River -
Nowshera - Nowshera - KPK, which expired on March 31st, 2023,

It is hereby to inform you that your said employment contract for Polio Third
Party Personnel (PTPP)  project has  been further extended for ~ another  term
with effect from April 1, 2023 to June 30k, 2023.

Please note that all the other terms and conditions of the originally signed
employment contract shall remain the same. Plcase sign the letter and submit it to
CTC for the company record.

Yours Sincerely,

4&""‘9 /

64/ 20>

HR Department
CHIP Training & Consulting
CGC;
Personal File.
ISLAMABAD OFFICE: ABUJA OFFICE: LONDON OFFICE:
CTC HOUSE PLOT # 1, (FAYYAZ MARKET) | 1 CANS PARK IBRAHIM BADAMOSHI | OFFICE 5FLOOR §
ST # 8. G812, ISLAMABAD BABANGIDA BOULEVARD, 21 KNIGHTSSRIOGE e G e 5
BAKISTAN 44000 - PAKISTAN MAITAMA. ABUJATEL, NIGERIA LONDON SW1X 7LY Wﬁrmmm) l

Scanned with CamScanner



